Form

03-17-2008



103489823

FINANCE SECTION

---117 13 第351

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ATION FORM COVER SHEET
ATENTS ONLY

1121110 01121			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
William M. Young 26880 St. Francis Rd.	Name: Mary Noe Deane		
Los Altos Hills, CA 94022	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 390 Vista Grande		
Execution Date(s)			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Greenbrae		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment	otate. Ox		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94904		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	US 6,269,741 B1		
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Mary Noe Deane			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
Street Address: 390 Vista Grande	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Greenbrae	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip:94904	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0417 Expiration Date 06/09		
Phone Number: 415-461-0496	L. Damasit Assount Number		
	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 415-461-1815	03/14/2008 NJANA1 00000084 6255741  Authorized User Name		
Fax Number: 415-461-1815 Email Address: lisa@oliveoilsource.com	03/14/2008 NJANA1 00000084 6255741  Authorized User Name		
<del></del>	03/14/2008 NJANA1 00000084 6255741  Authorized User Name		
Email Address: lisa@oliveoilsource.com	Authorized User Name  Authorized User Name  48.08  March 12, 2008  Date		
9. Signature: May he Decne	03/14/2008 NJANA1 00000084 6255741  Authorized User Name		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

pagel

PATENT

REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0762

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (	optional)
-----------------	-----------

. ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	,	,
Whereas, I, William M. Young of	26880 St. Francis Rd.	after
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an in	norovement in The received of co	Live
oil specifically to an improved fill containing oil from alive and other fruit	es system to extract juice t pastes.	
No. U.S 6,269, 741 B1 . dated Aug. 7, 6	; and whereas, I am now the	sole
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas, Mary Noe Deane		
of 390 Vista Grande, Greenbre	e, CA 94904	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	_	
390 Vista Grande, Greenbrae	, CA 94904	<del></del>
City of <u>Greenbrae</u> , and State of	California	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	me;	<del>-</del>
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one thousand	dollars (\$ 1,000,00 ), the receipt where	of is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the		
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the		
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal	•	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same		
sale not been made.	•	
Executed this day of	MARCH , 20 08	·
at 65 ALTOS, CA.		•
RUTH TUBES Commission # 1767. Notary Public - Califor Santa Clara Count My Comm. Explose Oct 8, 2  County of Santa Clara SS: Before me personally appeared said William M. You and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and of March 20 0 8	ornia grand de la	<del>-</del>
	(Notary Public)	
Seal	((ACIDITY E MOILE)	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

**REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0763**